
Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 
Time Table and Distribution of Work 

S.Y.B. Sc. Geography Practical Sem. IV (CBCS Pattern) 
March - 2025  

GG-403 Surveying and Area Measurement by GPS. 

Sr. 
No. Name of the College No. of 

Students Date Batc
h No.  

No. of  
Batche

s 

No. of 
Students 
Per Batch 

1 

J.D.M.V.P. Co-Op Samaj's 
Shri S. S. Patil Arts, Shri 

Bhausaheb T. T. Salunkhe 
Commerce and Shri G. R. 
Pandit Science College, 

Jalgaon 
& 

Khashaba Apang Krida 
Prashikshan Sanstha's 

Commerce and Science 
College, Jalgaon 

09 
 
 
 

11 

24/03/2025 V 01 17 

2 
LEU’S Annasheb G.D. 

Bendale Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon. 

26 24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 

V 
VI 02 13 

13 

3 
IES H. J. Thim College of 

Arts & Sci., Mehrun, 
Jalgaon 

52 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 

I 
II 
III 

03 
17 
17 
18 

4 
Dhandai Mata Education 
Society's Arts & Science 

College, Amalner 
34 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
 
 

02 
17 
17 
 

5 

CES’s BP Arts SMA. 
Science & K.K.C. 

Commerce College, 
Chalisgaon. 

25 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

 
I 
II 
 
 

02 
13 
12 
 

6 

Pankaj Shaikshanik and 
Samajik Sanstha Sanchalit 

Pankaj College of Arts, 
Chopda 

 

03 24/03/2025 V 01 03 

7 
JTES’s Arts, Commerce 

and Science College, 
Jamner, Dist. Jalgaon. 

03 22/03/2025 I 01 03 

8 
Smt. G. G. Khadse, 

College, Muktainagar, 
Dist. Jalgaon. 

22 22/03/2025 I 01 22 

9 

KVPS`s Kisan Arts, 
Commerce and Science 
College, Parola, Dist. 

Jalgaon. 

60 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
III 
 

03 
20 
20 
20 

 



 

10 

SSPM`s Rani Laxmibai 
Arts and Science College, 

Parola, Dist. Jalgaon.  
& 

Karmvir Tattyasaheb Hari 
Ravji Patil Kisan Shikshan 

Sanstha Bhadgaon 
Sanchalit Arts and Science 

College, kolgaon 
 

41 
 
 
 

03 
 
 

24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 
 

 
V 
VI 
VII 

 
 

03 
 

15 
15 
14 
 

11 JET’s Zulal Bhilajirao 
Patil College, Dhule. 29 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
 

02 
 

15 
14 
 

12 
SSVPS`s Late K. Dr. P. 

R. Ghogrey Science 
College, Dhule. 

172 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

08 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
20 
20 

13 

V.W.S. Arts, Commerce 
and Science College, 

Dhule.  
& 

Vishal Shikshan Prasarak 
Mandal Dhule Sanchalit 

Prof. A.B. Patil Arts, 
Commerce and Science 

College, Mahindale 
 

39 
 
 
 

01 
 
 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
 

02 20 
20 

14 

Smt. Narmadabai Nago 
Chaudhari Arts, Com., & 
Sci. College, Kusumba, 

Tal. Dist. Dhule. 

83 

24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

 
 

V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

 
 
 

05 

      20 
21 
21 
21 

15 
G.E.T’s Arts, Commerce 

and Science College, 
Nagaon, Tal. Dist. Dhule. 

87 

 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

III 
IV 
V 
VI 
VII 

05 

17 
17 
17 
18 
18 

 16 
BSSPM’s Arts and 

Science College, Songir, 
Tal. Dist.  Dhule 

62 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
III 
IV 

04 

15 
15 
16 
16 



 

17 
Haji Saeed Ahemad 

Sardar Arts and Science 
College, Dhule 

91 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
III 
IV 

 

05 

23 
23 
23 
22 

18 
Vidhyadhan Commerce 
College, Walwadi, Dist. 

Dhule 

16 
 

25/03/2025 
 

VII 
 

01 
 

16 
 

19 

ADMSPS’s Prin. 
Annasheb R. D. Deore 

Arts and Science College, 
Mhasadi, Tal. Sakri, Dist. 

Dhule 

62 

24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

 

04 

15 
15 
16 
16 

20 

TE’s Smt. V. U. Patil Arts 
& Late Dr. B. S. Desale 
Sci. College, Sakri, Dist. 

Dhule 

32 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
 

02 
16 
16 
 

21 

 Jijamata Shikshan 
Sanstha's 

Arts, Commerce and 
Science College, 

Nandurbar. 

30 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

I 
II 02 15 

15 

22 
G.T.P. Arts, Science and 

Commerce College, 
Nandurbar. 

123 

 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

 
III 
IV 
V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

 

06 

20 
20 
20 
21 
21 
21 

23 

Shree Kakasaheb Heeralal 
Maganlal Chaudhari Arts, 

Commerce & Science 
College, Nandurbar 

100 

23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

III 
IV 
V 
VI 
VII 

05 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

24 

PSGVPM’s Shri S.I.Patil 
Arts, G.B. Patel Science 
and STSKVS Commerce 

College, Shahada  
Dist. Nandurbar. 

62 

 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

 
V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

 

04 

15 
15 
16 
16 

25 

SSPMD, Vasantrao Naik 
Arts, Science and 

Commerce College, 
Shahada. 

29 

 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

 
I 
II 
 

02 15 
14 

26 

KVPS’s S.P.D.M. Arts, 
Smt. H.D. Commerce & 
SMA Science College, 
Shirpur, Dist. Dhule. 

37 

 
22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 

 

 
I 
II 
 

 
02 

 

 
18 
19 
 

 

 



 

27 

Karmaveer Vyankatrao 
Randheer Arts, Science, 

Commerce College, 
Boradi Tal. Shirpur 

08 
 

22/03/2025 
 

I 
 

01 
 

08 
 

28 

SSVPS`s Late S. D. Patil 
Arts, Commerce and Late 

M. D. Sisode Science 
College, Shindkheda. 

& 
GVSPM’s M.D. Sisode 
Alias Bhausaheb Arts & 

Commerce College, 
Nardhana 

 
 

10 
 
 

01 

22/03/2025 
 

I 
 01 11 

29 
SVS`S Dadasaheb Rawal 
Arts and Science College, 
Dondaicha, Dist. Dhule. 

69 

 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 
V 
VI 
VII 
VIII 

04 

17 
17 
17 
18 

30 

ASM’s C.H.C. Arts, 
Science & S.G.P. 

Commerce College, 
Taloda, Dist. Nandurbar. 

86 

22/03/2025 
22/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
23/03/2025 
24/03/2025 

 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
V 
 

04 

17 
17 
17 
17 
18 

31 
Rural Foundation Sci. 
College, Akkalkuwa, 

Dist. Nandurbar. 
33 

 
24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 

 

 
V 
VI 

 

02 16 
17 

32 

Appasaheb Zagdu Daryav 
Indrajit Arts, Science, 
Commerce College, 

Pratappur, Nandurbar  
 

11 22/03/2025 I 1 11 

33 

ASSASPS’s Arts, 
Commerce and Science 
College Navapur, Dist. 

Nandurbar. 

53 

24/03/2025 
24/03/2025 
25/03/2025 

 

 
V 
VI 
VII 

 
 

03 
18 
18 
17 

34 

ASSPMS Maharaj J. P. 
Valvi Arts, Commerce 

and Shri. V. K. Kulkarni 
Science College, 

Dhadgaon 

20 25/03/2025 
 VII 01 20 

 
KBCNMU/7-C/919-B/2025                        Sd/ 
Date:   13/03/2025                               Director 
                Board of Examination & Evaluation 
 


